management of the Company deem appropriate. Final adjustments may differ from the pro forma adjustments presented herein. Any
changes to the initial estimates of the fair value of the assets and liabilities will be recorded as adjustments to those assets and liabilities,
and residual amounts will be allocated to goodwill.

The pro forma information is presented for illustrative purposes only and is not necessarily indicative of the operating results that

would have occurred if we had operated San Gabriel or if the acquisition had occurred as of the date or during the period presented, nor is it
necessarily indicative of future operating results or financial position.

Certain reclassifications have been made from San Gabriel’s financial statements to conform with the presentation of The Joint
Corp.’s financial statements.

THE JOINT CORP.

Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Statement of Operations
For the Year Ended December 31, 2014

  Year Ended December 31, 2014

Historical
The Joint

Corp.

Historical
The Joint

San Gabriel
Valley

Group, Inc.
Pro Forma

Adjustments
Pro Forma

Adjustments
Pro Forma

Adjustments
Pro Forma
Combined

Revenues:

Royalty fees  $ 3,194,286  $ -  $ (11,265)(a)  $ -  $ -   3,183,021
Franchise fees   1,933,500   -   (29,000)(b)   -   -   1,904,500
Revenues and management fees from
company clinics   -   55,030   -   -   -   55,030
Regional developer fees   478,500   -   -   -   -   478,500
IT related income and software fees   840,825   -   (8,750)(c)   -   -   832,075
Advertising fund revenue   459,493   -   -   -   -   459,493
Other income   210,058   -   -   -   -   210,058

Total revenues   7,116,662   55,030   (49,015)   -   -   7,122,677
Cost of revenues:

Franchise cost of revenues   2,081,382   -   -   -   -   2,081,382
IT cost of revenues   165,057   -   -   -   -   165,057

Total cost of revenues   2,246,439   -   -   -   -   2,246,439
Selling and marketing expenses   1,188,016   25,305   -   -   (3,638)(g)  1,209,683
Depreciation and amortization   210,123   83,799   10,571(d)   (29,000)(e)   (13,159)(g)  262,334
General and administrative expenses   5,098,793   445,643   (11,265)(a)   (8,750)(c)   (93,708)(g)  5,430,713

Total selling, general and
administrative expenses   6,496,932   554,747   (694)   (37,750)   (110,505)   6,902,730

Loss from operations   (1,626,709)   (499,717)   (48,321)   37,750   110,505   (2,026,492)

Other expense   (64,075)   -   -   -   -   (64,075)
Loss before income taxes   (1,690,784)   (499,717)   (48,321)   37,750   110,505   (2,090,567)

Income tax expense   (1,340,436)   -   -(f)   -   -   (1,340,436)

Net loss  $ (3,031,220)  $ (499,717)  $ (48,321)  $ 37,750  $ 110,505  $ (3,431,003)

Loss per share:
Basic and diluted loss per share  $ (0.56)   $ (0.63)

Weighted average common shares
outstanding

  5,451,851   5,451,851

See accompanying notes to the unaudited pro forma financial information.

THE JOINT CORP.
Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Statement of Operations

For the Three Months Ended March 31, 2015

  Three Months Ended March 31, 2015

Historical
The Joint

Corp.

Historical
The Joint

San Gabriel
Valley

Group, Inc.
Pro Forma

Adjustments
Pro Forma

Adjustments
Pro Forma

Adjustments
Pro Forma
Combined

Revenues:

Royalty fees  $ 1,015,513  $ -  $ (3,845)(a)  $ -  $ -  $ 1,011,668
Franchise fees   348,000   -   -   -   -   348,000
Revenues and management fees from
company clinics   387,453   34,041   -   -   (907)(g)   420,587
Regional developer fees   217,500   -   -   -   -   217,500
IT related income and software fees   203,975   -   (1,100)(c)   -   -   202,875
Advertising fund revenue   285,516   -   -   -   -   285,516
Other income   49,941   -   -   -   -   49,941

Total revenues   2,507,898   34,041   (4,945)   -   (907)   2,536,087
Cost of revenues:

Franchise cost of revenues   507,566   -   -   -   507,566
IT cost of revenues   37,695   -   -   -   37,695

Total cost of revenues   545,261   -   -   -   -   545,261
Selling and marketing expenses   967,024   5,575   -   (1,798)(g)   970,801
Depreciation and amortization   122,596   16,806   2,643(d)   (4,833)(e)   (4,954)(g)   132,258
General and administrative expenses   2,788,240   125,117   (3,845)(a)   (1,100)(c)   (34,038)(g)   2,874,374

Total selling, general and
administrative expenses   3,877,860   147,498   (1,202)   (5,933)   (40,790)   3,977,433

Loss from operations   (1,915,223)   (113,457)   (3,743)   5,933   39,883   (1,986,607)

Other income   11,500   22,724   -   -   -   34,224
Loss before income taxes   (1,903,723)   (90,733)   (3,743)   5,933   39,883   (1,952,383)

Income taxes   -   -   -(f)   -   -   -

Net loss  $ (1,903,723)  $ (90,733)  $ (3,743)  $ 5,933  $ 39,883  $ (1,952,383)

Loss per share:
Basic and diluted loss per share  $ (0.20)   $ (0.20)

Weighted average common shares
outstanding - basic   9,662,502   9,662,502

See accompanying notes to the unaudited pro forma financial information.

THE JOINT CORP
NOTES TO UNAUDITED PRO FORMA FINANCIAL INFORMATION

1. Basis of Presentation

The unaudited pro forma condensed combined statements of operations for the three months ended March 31, 2015 and for the year
ended December 31, 2014 are based on the historical financial statements of The Joint Corp. and San Gabriel, after giving effect to our